Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 1,014,342 632,954 221,978

3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Treasury shares — 410,976 — 410,976

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 3,405,610 2,753,995 2,753,995

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,974,753 6,751,398 6,340,422

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,209,655 3,895,943 3,484,967

Number of issued shares

— Total issued shares

incl Treasury shares 2,442,409,869 2,442,409,869 2,442,409,869 2,442,409,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 122.61 112.76 95.93

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.56 2.36 2.22

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 14.96 — —

10

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 954,808 632,954 162,444

3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Treasury shares — 470,510 — 470,510

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 3,405,610 2,753,995 2,753,995

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,915,219 6,751,398 6,280,888

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,150,121 3,895,943 3,425,433

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 122.80 112.76 95.53

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.55 2.36 2.20

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 14.96 — —

11

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 1,666,062 2,077,038 1,666,062

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 1,425,318 632,954 632,954

3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Treasury shares — 410,976 — 410,976

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 3,405,610 2,753,995 2,753,995

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,974,753 6,751,398 6,340,422

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,209,655 3,895,943 3,484,967

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869

Weighted average number

of shares 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 125.29 112.76 98.03

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.56 2.36 2.22

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 14.96 — —

12

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 1,606,528 2,077,038 1,606,528

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 1,425,318 632,954 632,954

3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Treasury shares — 470,510 — 470,510

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 3,405,610 2,753,995 2,753,995

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,915,219 6,751,398 6,280,888

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,150,121 3,895,943 3,425,433

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869 2,442,409,869 2,390,213,869

Weighted average

number of shares 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798 2,436,958,798

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 122.80 112.76 95.53

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.55 2.36 2.20

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 14.96 — —

13

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 1,014,342 632,954 221,978

3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Treasury shares — — — —

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,974,753 6,751,398 6,340,422

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,209,655 3,895,943 3,484,967

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average number

of shares 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 136.23 112.76 106.59

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.56 2.36 2.22

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 16.62 — —

14

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038 2,077,038

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 954,808 632,954 162,444

3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Treasury shares — — — —

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,915,219 6,751,398 6,280,888

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,150,121 3,895,943 3,425,433

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average number

of shares 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 133.52 112.76 103.88

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.55 2.36 2.20

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 16.62 — —

15

(4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 1,666,062 2,077,038 1,666,062

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 1,425,318 632,954 632,954

3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Treasury shares — — — —

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,994,634 2,753,995 2,343,019

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,974,753 6,751,398 6,340,422

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,209,655 3,895,943 3,484,967

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average

number of shares 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 136.23 112.76 106.59

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.56 2.36 2.22

Earnings per share (Cents) 14.96 16.62 — —

16

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before

Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 June 2012

Share capital 2,077,038 1,606,528 2,077,038 1,606,528

Treasury shares (96,081) (96,081) (96,081) (96,081)

Capital Securities 276,886 276,886 276,886 276,886

Capital and other

reserves (277,551) (277,551) (136,802) (136,802)

Retained earnings 1,425,318 1,425,318 632,954 632,954

3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Treasury shares — — — —

Shareholders’ funds 3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Net tangible assets 3,405,610 2,935,100 2,753,995 2,283,485

Minority interests 122,152 122,152 — —

Current assets 9,385,729 8,915,219 6,751,398 6,280,888

Current liabilities 5,765,098 5,765,098 2,855,455 2,855,455

Working capital 3,620,631 3,150,121 3,895,943 3,425,433

Number of issued shares 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883 2,442,409,869 2,198,168,883

Weighted average

number of shares 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919 2,436,958,798 2,193,262,919

Financial ratios

Net tangible assets/share

(Cents) 139.44 133.52 112.76 103.88

Current ratio (times) 1.63 1.55 2.36 2.20

Earnings per share

(Cents) 14.96 16.62 — —

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are

purely for illustrative purposes and based on the abovementioned

assumptions. Although the Share Buyback Mandate, if renewed, would

authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 10% of the total

number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company may

not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the

entire 10% of the total number of its issued Shares (excluding treasury

[…]

25 June 2012 Market

purchase

2,000,000 1.8450 1.8350 3,682,377.25

26 June 2012 Market

purchase

2,500,000 1.8750 1.8400 4,661,373.65

3. DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

Based on the Register of Directors’ shareholdings and the Register of Substantial

Shareholders, as at the Latest Practicable Date and as at the date of the 2012 AGM (on the

assumption that their voting rights will not change between the Latest Practicable Date and

the date of the 2012 AGM), the interests of the Directors in Shares and the interests of the

substantial Shareholders in Shares before and after the purchase of Shares pursuant to the

Share Buyback Mandate, assuming (a) the Company purchases the maximum amount of

10% of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) and (b) there is no

change in the number of Shares held by the Directors and the substantial Shareholders or

which they are deemed interested in, will be as follows:

Name

Before Share Buyback

(Number of Shares) Before

Share

Buyback

(%)(1)

After

Share

Buyback

(%)(2)

No. of

outstanding

Share

Options

Direct

Interest

Deemed

Interest

Total

Interest

Directors

R. Jayachandran — — — — — —

Narain Girdhar Chanrai(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

21

Name

Before Share Buyback

(Number of Shares) Before

Share

Buyback

(%)(1)

After

Share

Buyback

(%)(2)

No. of

outstanding

Share

Options

Direct

Interest

Deemed

Interest

Total

Interest

Michael Lim Choo San — — — — — 100,000

Mark Haynes Daniell — — — — — 100,000

Robert Michael Tomlin — — — — — 100,000

Wong Heng Tew — — — — — 100,000

Jean-Paul Pinard — — — — — —

Tse Po Shing 200,000 — 200,000 0.01 0.01 —

Sunny George Verghese 110,646,477 — 110,646,477 4.63 5.14 15,000,000

Sridhar Krishnan(4) 14,438,053 1,418,826 15,856,879 0.66 0.74 3,100,000

Shekhar Anantharaman(4) 14,619,672 1,418,826 16,038,498 0.67 0.75 5,000,000

Substantial Shareholders

Kewalram Singapore Limited

(“Kewalram”)(3) 483,493,065 — 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

Chanrai Investment

Corporation Limited

(“CICL”)(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

Kewalram Chanrai Holdings

Limited (“KCH”)(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

GKC Trustees Limited as

trustee of Girdhar Kewalram

Chanrai Settlement

(“GKC Settlement”)(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

MKC Trustees Limited as

trustee of Hariom Trust

(“Hariom Trust”)(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

DKC Trustees Limited as

trustee of Dayal Damodar

Chanrai Settlement

(“DDC Settlement”)(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

Investec Trustees (Jersey)

Ltd as trustee of PKC 2008

Settlement

(“PKC 2008 Settlement”)(3) — 483,493,065 483,493,065 20.23 22.48 —

Breedens Investments Pte.

Ltd. (“Breedens”) 311,136,140 — 311,136,140 13.02 14.46 —

Seletar Investments Pte Ltd

(“Seletar”)(5) — 390,398,453 390,398,453 16.33 18.15 —

Temasek Capital (Private)

Limited

(“Temasek Capital”)(6) — 390,398,453 390,398,453 16.33 18.15 —

Temasek Holdings (Private)

Limited

(“Temasek Holdings”)(7) — 390,858,601 390,858,601 16.35 18.17 —

Orbis Group( 8) — 168,559,000 168,559,000 7.05 7.84 —

Orbis Investment Management

Limited as investment

manager for the Orbis

Funds(8) — 119,525,119 119,525,119 5.00 5.56 —

22

Notes:

(1) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable

Date, being 2,390,213,869 Shares.

(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable

Date, being 2,151,192,483 Shares (assuming that the Company purchases the maximum number of

239,021,386 Shares under the Share Buyback Mandate).

(3) 483,493,065 Shares are held by Kewalram and Kewalram is a wholly-owned subsidiary of CICL, which in turn

is a wholly-owned subsidiary of KCH.

CICL and KCH are therefore deemed to be interested in the 483,493,065 Shares held by Kewalram.